VALDOR TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL INC.

California Operations

3116 Diablo Avenue Hayward, CA 94545 Telephone: (510) 293-1212

Fax: (510) 293-9997 Email: michel@valdor.com

Canadian Office

480 - 789 W. Pender Street Vancouver, B.C. V6C 1H2 Telephone: (604) 687-3775 Fax: (604) 689-7654 Email: bfindlay@valdor.com

NEWS RELEASE

VALDOR RECEIVES PURCHASE ORDER FROM FORT BRAGG

Hayward, California – February 8, 2011: Valdor Technology International Inc. ("Valdor") (TSX-V: **VTI**) is pleased to report that Fort Bragg Electric Inc. ("Fort Bragg") has made a purchase order for the Valdor Omega Enclosure Kit. Fort Bragg will be using the Valdor Omega Kits for fiber optic projects where the Valdor technology provides installation and/or finished product quality benefits. The Valdor technology allows significantly faster installation for the Fort Bragg technicians and a faster repair with shorter downtime for the end user.

Fort Bragg, located in Fort Bragg, California, is a full service electrical contractor that has been in business since 1979, predominately serving the San Francisco Bay area of California. They specialize in the installation of electrical and fiber optic cables in large commercial projects, schools and custom homes. The Valdor product line supports Fort Bragg's initiative to have a competitive advantage while simultaneously giving their clients a higher quality product.

About the Fiber Optics Industry: Fiber optics is the future of communications and fiber optic connectors are one of the major profit centres within this market. The signal transmission business is in the early stages of a fiber optics bull market. All signal transmission, in their many and various forms, are being converted from electrical, using copper wire and coaxial cable, to fiber optics. In the USA the Obama administration has recently pledged an initial US\$7.2-billion to a plan that calls for 100 million Americans to have access to super high speed internet. This high speed internet will require significant fiber optic infrastructure. The annual global market for fiber optic connectors is projected to grow to US\$3.45 billion in 2011 (ElectroniCast Consultants: www.electronicastconsultants.com).

About Valdor Technology International Inc. (www.valdortech.com): Valdor is a high technology fiber optic components company specializing in the design and manufacture of new generation fiber optic connectors, enclosures, laser pigtails and other optical and optoelectronic components using its proprietary and patented Impact Mount™ and HeptoPort™ technologies. The Impact Mount™ technology incorporated in the Valdor line of connectors is user friendly and environmentally friendly. This technology is all-mechanical with no epoxy or index matching gel required. The Impact Mount™ technology field installable termination kits and connectors are ideal for harsh environment applications and quick repair in the field. Valdor holds several patents on its connector technology in strategic global regions.

Please visit <u>www.valdor.com</u> for complete information on Valdor's product line and other standard passive components including multiplexers, couplers, attenuators, patch cords and cable assemblies.

The TSX Venture Exchange has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.